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Dear Mr, Gillig: 

The Fair Political Practices Commission (the "Commission") enforces the 
provisions of the Political Reform Act (the "Act,,)1 found in Califoroia Government Code 
Section 81000 and following. On August 21, 2006, the Commission received a 
complaint alleging violations of the conflict of interest provisions of the Act regarding a 
governmental decision made by your client in his capacity as a city councilmember for 
the City of Oxnard, 

Based on our review and investigation, we have determined that your client's real 
property was not directly or indirectly involved in the decision on January 10, 2006, 
regarding the Victoria Lakes Golf Course. Specifically, the evidence shows that the 
decision involved the funding of the construction for the back nine holes of the Victoria 
Lakes Golf Course, which was not within 500 feet of your client's real property, As 
such, there is no basis for a contlict of interest violation under Section 87100 of the Act, 
Therefore, our file in this matter has been closed, 

IThe Political Reform Act is contained in Govemment Code Sections 81000 through 
91014, All statutory references arc to the Government Code, unless otherwise indicated. 
The regulations of the Fair Political Practices Commission are contained in Sections 
18110 through 18997 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations, All regulatory 

are to Tille 2, Division 6 of the California Code of Regulations, unless 
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If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at 
916-322-5660. 

REDACTED 

1\ngela ,. Bre1;etoIt 
Senior Commi~ Counsel 
Enforcement Division 


